
 

 
2025 Fever in Time Program Key Dates 

Athletes & Coaches 
 
 

Description Dates 

Fever in Time Coach applications open 
Fever in Time Coach Mentor applications open 
Fever in Time Umpire Coach applications open 

Friday 28 March 

All applications close Wednesday 30 April 

Athlete identification lists from Associations and Development 
Coordinators provided to Pathway to be considered at Association Champs 

By Friday 16 May 

All appointments made By Wednesday 21 May  

Coaches, Umpire & Coach Mentor Announcement By Monday 26 May 

Athlete identification number lists emailed to Associations By Tuesday 27 May 

Associations notified of identified athletes By Monday 9 June 

Association responses and/or queries received By Friday 13 June 

Invitations sent to identified athletes By Friday 27 June 

Athlete registration deadline Monday 21 July 

Fever in Time Coach Meeting #1 (FIT Blueprint) Wednesday 23 July 

Fever in Time athletes announced By Monday 28 July 

Fever in Time Coach Meeting #2 (Induction) Wednesday 6 August 

Fever in Time Launch Sunday 10 August 

Pelvic Pain Foundation ‘PPEP Talk’ (Online) Wednesday 20 August 

State Cup Competition and Phase 1A for 16U athletes for 17/U Futures 
Friday 10 October to 
Sunday 12 October 

Fever in Time Coach Meeting #3  Wednesday 22 October 
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